
 

 
 

S.R.K.R ENGINEERING COLLEGE (A) 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

BHIMAVARAM 

 
About S.R.K.R. Engineering College (A) and Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Sagi Rama KrishnamRaju Engineering College is a co-educational and self-Financing 
Engineering College. It is one of the oldest seminaries formed in 1980 to provide quality technical 
education. The College is housed on a land of 30 acres amidst of green paddy fields located in 
Chinna-Amiram village just 3km. away from Bhimavaram town, which is well known as 
“SECOND BARDOLI” and is famous for one of the Pancharamakshetras (Somaramam) of 
Lord Shiva Temple. The College stands among the top 5 private Engineering Colleges of Andhra 
Pradesh for Quality Education. 

The B.Tech.Programme in Mechanical Engineering has come into existence since inception 
of the college with present intake of 240students. It is housed in an independent building with an 
area of 4240 Sqm.It is one of the strongest programmes of the institute. The Department consists of 
well qualified and experienced faculty with fully equipped laboratories. The Department is also 
offering P.G. course in CAD/CAM. which organizes co-curricular and extra-curricular activities. 
Department of Mechanical Engineering is recognized as one of the Research centres. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 

Vision and Mission 

VISION: 

Mechanical Engineering Department strives to be recognized globally for quality education, training and 

research leading to well-qualified engineers, who are innovative, entrepreneurial and successful in solving 

problems of society. 

MISSION: 

 Impart quality education to students to enhance their skills and make them globally competitive. 

 Maintain a vital and state-of-the-art research to provide its students and faculty with opportunities to create, 

interpret, apply and disseminate knowledge. 

 Prepare its graduates to pursue higher studies, serve the profession and meet intellectual, ethical and career 

challenges. 

 
OUT REACHED PROGRAMS OF ACADEMIC CALENAR 2024-225 

 
List of Out Reached programs activities 

 
01-08-2024 Induction Program for freshers 

02-08-2024 Career Opportunities For Mechanical Engineering 

05-09-2024 Teacher’s Day 

27-09-2024 Formula Off-road Mini Baja India(FOMBI 2024) 

02-11-2024 Prajna Event 
02-12-2024 Finite Element Analysis Using Abaqus 

23-01-2025 to 

26-01-2025 

SRKR GO KART CHAMPIONSHIP 

15-02-2025 Sanketa 2K25 

04-03-2025 to 

07-03-2025 

AITAM’s Go-Karting Championship( AGKC 2025) 

06-03-2025 to 

07-03-2025 

Industrial Visit in Visakhapatnam. 

08-03-2025 Vibha Women empowering career program. 
10-03-2025 to 

11-03-2025 

Opportunities and Challenges in AIML for Manufacturing Engineering 

17-03-2025 to 

19-03-2025 

ADITYA’S Pro-Karting Endurance Championship Season 5.( APEC SEASON 5) 

19-03-2025 GATE ASPIRANTS 

26-03-2025 Workshop on Electrical Vehicles 

11-04-2025 Awareness program on MaryinRish Pvt Ltd 

 ” 

 



SAGI RAMA KRISHNAM RAJU ENGINEERING COLLEGE (A) 
CHINNA AMIRAM:: BHIMAVARAM-534204 

DEPAR'TMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 31-07-2024 

All the students of Engineering Department are here-by informed that the Alumni 

Association of Mechanical Department is going to conduct Induction Programnme for fresher 

Event on 01/08/2024 at SRKR Engineering College, SRKR Marg road, Bhimavaram-534204. 

To motivate the students towards innovation thinking by exhibiting theirs ideas from startup 

level. Hence, all the students who are interested are requested to participate in the afore 

mentioned program and make it a success. 

Peparthent 
Dent. of Mechanical Engg. 

S.R.K.R. Eneering College 
CHiN BHIMAVANmiv,G -1. 



Title of the Event 

Event Date& Time 

Venue 

: Induction Programme for fresher (Organized by Dept. of Mech. Engg.) 

: 01/08/2024, 10:00AM 

:M-Block M-302 Seminar Hall, SRKREC 

Induction Programme for fresher: 

An Induction Programme is designed to welcome and integrate new employees (freshers) into 
your company. It should provide them with the information and resources they need to feel 
comfortable, confident, and productive in their new roles. 

Photos of Induction Programme for fresher 

Bhìmavaram,AP,India 
Tammi Raju Nagar, Bhimavaram, 534204, AP. 

at 16 544230, Long 81 495623 
08/01/2024 10.57 AM GMT-05:30 
Note: Captured by GPS Map Camera 
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ane 

4ENT OF MECHANCAL ENGINESRING 

Bhimavaram, AP,India 

reskers 

Tammi Raju Nagar, Bhimavaram, 534204, AP 

Dt 16544176, Long 81 495729 
OB/01/2074 1102 AM GMT+0530 
Note:Caplured by GPS Map Carera 

Bhimovaram, AP, Indi 
2Jam Raju agar, Bimavaram, 34204, AP 

SLat le 544788, Leng 1495584 

EGPS tAap Camera otureJ y 

TBhimavaram,AP,ndia 
Tammi Rad Nagar, ahngvaram,5i204, AP 

s6GAA108, Long 81.495790 
O8/0172024 10.55 AM GMT:05.30 

- 0 Note: Gptured by GPS Map Camera 

TBhimavaram,AP.India 
Tama RTju Nagar, 8hinavaram, 534204 AP 

TLat 16 544288, Long 8t 495581 
0eU1/2024 10 54 AM GIT-05 30 
Note Captuted by GPS Map Camera 

Bhimavaram, AP.India 
Tanuvi Raju Nac 53204, AP, 

Lat 16544174, Long aL 49565a 
08O1/2024 10 56 AM GMT.05 30 
Note: Captured by GPS M amer 

He�s gfehedeparyagnt 
Dept. of Mechanical Engg. S.R.K.R. Engineering College 

CHINA AMIRAM (P.O.) 
BHIMAVARAM-534 204. 

Nagar, BluIMY am, 
Iodia 



SAGI RAMA KRISHNAM RAJU ENGINEERING COLLEGE(A) 
CHINNA AMIRAM:: BHIMAVARAM-534204 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Outreached Activity report Induction Programme for fresher 

Programme Objectives: 

Welcome and Introduce Make the fresher's feel welcome and introduce them to the 

company culture, values, and mission. Inform and Educate: Provide essential information 

about the company, benefits, policies, and procedures. Equip and Empower: Equip them with the 

tools and resources they need to perforn their jobs effectively. Connect and Build Relationships: 

Facilitate conections with colleagues, managers, and mentors. Create a welcoming and inclusive 
environ1ment. 

Support resources. 

Use a variety of learning methods (presentations, videos, and interactive sessions).Provide clear and 

concise information. Incorporate opportunities for questions and feedback. Offer post-programme 

Hepdothodeparuasnt 
Deot. of Mechanical Engg. 

S.iKR. Engineering College 
CHINA AMIRAM (P.0.) 

BHIMAVARAM-534 204. 























































News Clip’s of Prajna Event on 02-11-2024  

  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 





















































































































































































































SAGI RAMA KRISHNAM RAJU ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

To. 

Dr. K. Surest Php. ELE 
Professor & Head 

S.No 

MSME TECHNOLOGY CENTER, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 

1 

4 

6 

7 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 

These are the faculty coordinators and students of 3rd B.Tech who are going to industrial visit 
from our Mechanical Engineering Department on 06-03-2025. 

10 

Accredited by NAAC with At Grade, Aceredited by NBA (UG: Civil, CSE, ECE, EEE, IT & ME) 
Recognised as Seientific and Industrial Research Organisation 

SRKR Marg, CHINA AMIRAM, BHIMAVARAM-S34204, W.G.Dt., A.P., India. 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

11 

12 

Babu. 

3 

BASWANI JAGAN JAJU 

Whom so ever it may concern 

BOKKA GUNADHEER 

Name of the Student 

BANDI ARUN SAI SRIKANTA 

MNVSA SIVARAM KOTHA 

GANTI AKHIL BABU 

K SANDEEP VARMA 

GEDDAM HONEY 

J DURGA DEVI 

CHITTALA HARI SATYA SHANMUKHA SRI RAM 

GANDIKOTA JASWAR SATYA SUBRAHMANYAM 

FACULTY COORDINATORS LIST 

GODAVA VENKATA SATYA SAI JITHENDRA 

GORRELA PURNA GANESH KUMAR 

GUDIWADA RAMA SAI KRISHNA 

GUNTIPALLI SURYA LOKESH 

JETTIBOINA RAJESH MANIKANTA 

Regd.no Section 

22B91A0308 

22891A0310 

22891A0316 A 

22891A0326 

22891A0339 

22B91A0340 

22891A0345 

A 

22891A0348 

A 

A 

A 

A 

22891A0347 A 

A 

22891A0349 A 

Mobile No: 9849657026 
Email: hodmechsrkr@gmail.com 

www.srkrec.ac.in 

22891A0350 A 

22891A0353 A 

Date: 04-03-2025 

9494416046 

8019504018 
8464055066 

Mobile 

Numbe 
Gender Category 

9866525816 MALE 

9963977878 MALE 

9951335927 MALF 

6301349667 MALE 

9550402728 MALE 

7995370237 MALE 

9100334799 MALE 

8688663505 MALE 

9032336332 MALE 

7287081396 MALE 

9963477294 MALE 

8374507885 MALE 

BC-B 

BC-A 

BC 

BC-E 

BC-C 

BC-A 

BC-E 



16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

26 

7 

28 

30 

31 

33 

34 

36 

3 

38 

39 

41 

KALIDINDI MAHENDRA VARMA 

KAMANA HARI VASU 

KAMMILI TEJASWINI 

KETHA NITHIN SAI 

KOLLI DEVI PRASANNA 

KOPPARTHI SYAM 

KOTIKALAPUDI DURGA MOUNIKA 

KUDUPUDI UDAY GOWTHAM 

KUNCHE VEERA VENKATA MANIKANTA 

MEDIDHI VIJAYA SAI LAKSHMI SRJA 

MEKA NEERAI SAI PRASANTH 

MELAM PAVAN KUMAR 

MIRIYALA VISHNU VARDHAN 

MUDAPAKA LEELA KARTHIK 

MUNGANDI VIVEK 

NANDHYALA HEMA VENKATA NAGA SAI BABAJI 

PADAVALA VEERA ANJANEYULU 

PALNATI ESTHERU RANI 

PEMMADI PRANEETHA 

PILLARISETTI LAVANYA 

PONUKU RAJESH 

POTHULA BHAVANA SAI 

PUVVALAPALLI VAMSI 

RAPAKA MANOJ KUMAR 

RUTTALA PAVAN ADITYA 

SAYYAPARAJU SURYA RAGHU VARMA 

TADIKAMALLA PRAVALLIKA 

KORA RAMA NAGA SESHU 

PAMIDIPALLI NARENDRA KUMAR 

22B91A0357 

22B91A0358 

22B91A0359 

22B91A0367 

22891A0370 

22891A0374 

22891A0375 

22891A0382 

22891A0383 

22B91A0391 

22B91A0392 

22891A0394 

22891A0395 

22891A0397 

22B91A0399 

22 B91A03A4 

22891A03A9 

22B91A0383 

22B91A03B9 

22891A03CO 

22891A03CS 

22891A03C6 

22891A03C7 

22891A03D0 

22891A03D2 

22891A03D6 

22891A03E0 

23895A0315 

23895A0330 

A 

8328010291 MALE 

8897634377 MALE 

7780717729 FEMALE 

9121205119 MALE 

7780235794 FEMALE 

9701553746 FEMALE 

9381278990 FEMALE 

7330743169 MALE 

8978370469 MALE 

9505746143 FEMALE 

8886779994 MALE 

6281538882 MALE 

6303423366 MALE 

9581533196 MALE 

9666879931 

7670928855 MALE 

8374044595 

MALE 

9398761478 FEMALE 

MALE 

9398578580 FEMALE 
9347081250 MALE 

6281508529 FEMALE 

6304703004 MALE 

6302983184 MALE 

8142547022 MALE 

9966202228 FEMALE BC-A 

9441614840 MALE 

7995148502 FEMALE 

7075123869 

9652248114 MALE 

Yours faithfully, 

Dept. of Mechanical 

MALE 

HEAD FTEDERARTMENT 
Head 

S.R.K.R. Englneering 

BC-8 

g College CHINA AMIRAM IE 
BHIMAVARAM-53a 204 204, 

BC-B 

BC-B 

OC 

BC-B 

BC-B 

SC 

SC 

BC-D 

BC-D 

BC-B 

al Engg. 



SAGI RAMA KRISHNAM RAJU ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) 

To. 

Dr. K. Suresh Babu, 

AMTZ. 

S.No 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Arfiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) 
Aceredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, Aceredited by NBA (UG: Civil, CSE, ECE, EEE, IT & ME) 

Recognised as Scientific and Industrial Researeh Organisation 
SRKR Marg, CHINA AMIRAM, BHIMAVARAM-534204, W.G.Dt., A.P., India. 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

VISAKHAPATNAM. 

10 

12 

M.E. Ph.D., FLE 

Professor & Head 

These are the faculty coordinators and students of 3rd B.Tech who are going to industrial visit 
from our Mechanical Engineering Department on 07-03-2025. 

1 

3 

BASWANI JAGAN JAJU 

Whom so ever it may concern 

BOKKA GUNADHEER 

Name of the Student 

BANDI ARUN SAI SRIKANTA 

MNVSA SIVARAM KOTHA 

GANTI AKHIL BABU 

K SANDEEP VARMA 

GEDDAM HONEY 

J DURGA DEVI 

CHITTALA HARI SATYA SHANMUKHA SRI RAM 

GANDIKOTA JASWAR SATYA SsUBRAHMANYAM 

FACULTY COORDINATORS LIST 

GODAVA VENKATA SATYA SAI JITHENDRA 

GORRELA PURNA GANESH KUMAR 

GUDIWADA RAMA SAI KRISHNA 

GUNTIPALLI SURYA LOKESH 

JETTIBOINA RAJESH MANIKANTA 

Regd.no Section 

22891A0308 A 

22891A0310 

22891A0316 

22891A0326 
22B91A0339 

22891A0340 A 

22891A0345 

22891A0347 

22B91A0348 
22891A0349 

22B91A0350 

A 

22891A0353 

Mobile No.: 9849657026 

Email: hodmechsrkr@gmail.com 
www.srkrec.ac.in 

A 

Date: 04-03-2025 

9494416046 

8019504018 
8464055066 

Mobile 
Number 

Gender Category 
9866525816 MALE 

9963977878 MALE 

9951335927 MALE 

6301349667 MALE 

9550402728 MALE 

7995370237 MALE 

9100334799 MALE 

8688663505 MALE 

9032336332 MALE 

7287081396 MALE 

9963477294 MALE 

8374507885 MALE 

BC-B 

BC-A 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-D 

SC 

SC 

BC-A 

BC-8 

0C 



13 

16 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

27 

23 

24 

26 

28 

29 

31 

37 

34 

36 

37 

41 

KALIDINDI MAHENDRA VARMA 

KAMANA HARI VASU 

KAMMILI TEJASWINI 

KETHA NITHIN SAI 

KOLLI DEVI PRASANNA 

KOPPARTHI SYAM 

KOTIKALAPUDI DURGA MOUNIKA 

KUDUPUDI UDAY GOWTHAM 

KUNCHE VEERA VENKATA MANIKANTA 
MEDIDHI VUAYA SAI LAKSHMI SRIJA 

MEKA NEERAJ SAI PRASANTH 

MELAM PAVAN KUMAR 

MIRIYALA VISHNU VARDHAN 

MUDAPAKA LEELA KARTHIK 

MUNGANDI VIVEK 

NANDHYALA HEMA VENKATA NAGA SAI BABAJI 

PADAVALA VEERA ANJANEYULU 

PALNATI ESTHERU RANI 

PEMMADI PRANEETHA 
PILLARISETTI LAVANYA 

PONUKU RAJESH 

POTHULA BHAVANA SAI 

PUVVALAPALLI VAMSI 

RAPAKA MANOJ KUMAR 

RUTTALA PAVAN ADITYA 

SAYYAPARAJU SURYA RAGHU VARMA 

TADIKAMALLA PRAVALLIKA 

KORA RAMA NAGA SESHU 

PAMIDIPALLI NARENDRA KUMAR 

22B91A0357 

22B91A0358 

22891A0359 

22B91A0367 

22B91A0370 

22B91A0374 

22891A0375 

22B91A0382 

22B91A0383 

22B91A0391 

22891A0392 

22891A0394 

22891A0395 

22B91A0397 

22891A0399 

22B91A03A4 

22B91A03A9 

22891A0383 

22B91A0389 

22891A03CO 

22B91A03C5 

22891A03C6 

22B91A03C7 

22891A03D0 

22891A03D2 
22891A03D6 
22891A03E0 

23895A0315 

23895A0330 

8328010291 MALE 

8897634377 MALE 

7780717729 FEMALE 

9121205119 

7780235794 FEMALE 

9701553746 FEMALE 

938127B990 FEMALE 

7330743169 MALE 

MALE 

8978370469 MALE 

9505746143 FEMALE 

8886779994 MALE 

6281538882 MALE 

6303423366 MALE 

9581533196 MALE 

9666879931 MALE 

7670928855 MALE 

8374044595 MALE 

9398761478 FEMALE 
9966202228 FEMALE 

9398578580 FEMALE 

9347081250 MALE 

6281508529 FEMALE 

6304703004 MALE 

6302983184 

8142547022 

9441614840 

7075123869 

MALE 

Yours faithfully, 

MALE 

7995148502 FEMALE 
MALE 

9652248114 MALE 

MALE 

HEAD OF IfÍE DEPAR�MENT Professor & Head 
Dept. of Mechanical Engg. 

S.R.K.R. Engineering College 
CHINA AMIRAM (PO.) 

BHIMAVARAM-534 204 

0C 

BC-B 

BC-B 

8C-B 

OC 

BC-B 

BC-B 

BC-A 

8C-D 

BC-D 

BC-B 
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